Legal reserve 10,000,000 B -   10,000,000 -   -

   Share premium 107,039,683 A, B, C 107,039,683   - -   128,130,254

   OCI Reserve (118,825) - -   (118,825) -   -

   IFRS 2 Reserve 4,522,278 A, B, C 4,522,278   -

   Retained earnings 33,056,793 A, B, C 32,937,968   118,825 -   21,869,746

Total share capital and reserves 204,499,929 144,499,929 60,000,000   -   150,000,000

Non distributable amount 0

Distributable remaining amount 144,499,929

Explanation: A share capital increase - B hedge of losses - C distribution to the shareholders

The caption OCI reserve includes hedging instruments against interest rate and actuarial risks

related to the employee pension fund. The hedging reserve includes the effective portion of net

accumulated differences in fair value of hedging instruments.

Changes in that reserve is as follows:

Other comprehensive income

(Euro/000)

Value

before tax

effect

Tax effect
Value after

tax effect

Value

before tax

effect

Tax effect
Value after

tax effect

Reserve as at January 1, 2013 (60) 5 (55) (2,633) 724 (1,909)

Reclassification to Other reserves 14 1 15 0 0 0

Changes in the period (5) 1 (4) 232 (64) 168

Translation differences of the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reversal in the income statement of the period 0 0 0 2,633 (724) 1,909

Reserve as at December 31, 2013 (51) 7 (44) 232 (64) 168

Reserve as at January 1, 2014 (51) 7 (44) 232 (64) 168

Reclassification to Other reserves 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changes in the period (93) 24 (69) (240) 66 (174)

Translation differences of the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reversal in the income statement of the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reserve as at December 31, 2014 (144) 31 (113) (8) 2 (6)

Employees pension fund - actuarial

valuation
Fair value IRS

5. DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

The net result from discontinued operations shows the 2013 result  of Other Brands Division,

disposed in November 2013.

6. COMMITMENTS AND GUARANTEES GIVEN

6.1. Commitments

The Company does not have any significant operating lease commitments.

SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

145  ANNUAL REPORT AT DECEMBER 31, 2014 – MONCLER

6.2. Guarantees given

As of the date of the financial statements, the Company had no guarantees toward the Group

companies nor third parties.